CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMTED |

Py e gy (A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) (A Successor Company 0 *-

sPDCL CIN U40108CT2003SGC015822 |
R e OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (RA&PM), CSPDCL

Email ID:cecomcseb@rediff.com, website: www.cspdcl.co.in
Phone (0771) 2574441, Fax (0771) 2674442

No.02-02/SE-IINCA/D W G2 Raipur, Date (4.0 1.0099

To,

The Secretary,

Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission,
Irrigation Colony, New Shanti Nagar,

Raipur.

Sub: Computation of VCA charge in respect of Oct2021 & Nov'2021
bi-monthly period — Levy to consumers as per clause 67.8 of MYT
Regulations, 2015.

In compliance to the provisions contained at clause 67.0 of MYT
Regulations 2015, VCA charge in respect of CHFC and CHPP towards bi-monthly
period Oct'2021 & Nov'2021 is computed and shown in the table below:

Sr. ] Category of consumers Rate of VCA charge J

No. | to be recovered
1 T DLF consumers up to 100 units Rs. 0.18 per unit J
r 2 DLF consumers 101 to 200 units Rs. 0.19 per unit
-3 DLF consumers above 200 units Rs. 0.22 per unit
4 Agriculture Consumers Rs. 0.22 pe} unit
G Rest all categories Rs. 0.22 per unit

These VCA charges are recoverable from electricity consumers for the
consumption in the months of Jan'2022 and Feb'2022 payable in the months of
Feb'2022 and March’'2022 respectively. The calculation-sheet as provided in the
regulation is also attached herewith for favour of reference demonstrating the
manner of such determination.

Encl.: As above.

Executive Director (RA&PM)
- __ CSPDCL: Raipur

Regd.Office. “Vidyut Seva Bhawan™, Djwﬁg;.r;yn Rq,‘pur(cc:) 192013

Scanned by CamScanner



Not in original: -

Copy to:

ur: For favour of information and

1) The Executive Director (EITC), CSPDCL, Raip all HT/LT consumers

with advise to make all arrangements in SAP system to bill - '2022 and
at the prescribed VCA rates for the consumption in the months of Jan. ly. It is
Feb'2022 payable in the months of Feb'z022 and March’2022 respective :lés in

v"further advised to display the computation-sheet as well as VCA 3 ts to
Company’s website immediately for wide publicity and make all arrangements
display the same till truing-up of ARR of FY 2021-22 completes_.

2) The Executive Director (O&M) CSPDCL, Raipur. |

3) The Executive Director (BR)/(RIN-R)/(JRY(RCR) CSPDCL
Bilaspur/Rajnandgaon/JagdaIDur/Raipur.

4) The Chief Engineer (Rev.)/(AR)/(DR)/(RR)/(RGR-R)/ CSPDCL,
Ambikapur/Durg/Raigarh.

5) The Superintending Engineer (O&M)/(City Circle)/(MT) CSPDCL RaipuAr 1711,
Mahasamund/Balodabazar/Durg/Bilaspur/Raigarh/Janjgir-Champa’Korba/
Jagdalpur/Kanker/Rajnandgoan/AmbikapLr/Kawardha/Baikunthpur.

6) The Executive Engineer (AMR Cell) CSPLCL, Raipur.

7) The Sr. Accounts Officer I/ll, CSPDCL, Raipur/BiIaspur/Durg/Ambikapur/
Jagdalpur/Rajnandgoan/Champa.

Scanned by CamScanner



(i)

(ii)
(iii)
(iv)

(v)

(vi)

21-22)
4t bi-monthly perio
. of VCA Charges (
Computation ©

T
.. t.in
(A) CHFC: B — | Total Am
I Korba(W) MTTPS Rs.
N HTPS | DSPMTPS | gy, .
Month B | P S— <

’ b ’
' ' ' ) ] f 5, 95 8
Ct 2 5 ' ) X . 1 4!’ 9:3 588

4

<
1.665,84,962 | 9,10,71,156 20,31,65,217

—_——

Nov-21 | 2,63,66,823 6,91,42,276

—— ¢

Totalin | ¢ 79 g 984 | 15,15,99,495 | 5,17,13,675 | 11,69,16,651 38,81,58,801

Rs. )

(B) CHPP:

Total units purchased from NTPC and NSPCL :2,26,45,42,137 KWhﬂif
Amount paid against units purchased ' Rs. 8,85,08,07,259 ©
Rate per unit . Rs. 3.91 /KWh ,/;
Average rate approved by CSERC for purchase of :Rs. 3.62/KWh «~
power from Central generating stations (NTPC & NSPCL
only)
Diff. in rate (ili-iv) : Rs. 0.29/KWh

CHPP (in Rs.) (i)x(v) 'Rs. 65,67,17.220 [

Gross VCA (A+B) in Rs : Rs. 104,48,76,025 \/

Total quantum of power purchased during the period :9,76,47,71,888 Kwh

Quantum of power purchased for sale to retaj|
consumers of the State

Allowable VCA (in Rs.)[C*(E/D)]

£ 4,93,83,07,388 KWh

Rs. 89,50,77.740

Normative transmission & distribution losses ag Specified  : 16,36y
in Tariff order o °

Allowable VCA Charges(Rs.leh) (F/E*(1-G))

1 various Categories of Consumers

: gtf; consumers up to 109 units R

2 consumers 101 to 200 ynitg RS' 018 per unit

4 g _ONSUMErs above 200 ynitg RS' 019 per unit

. Rgnculture Consumers S 0.22 per ypjt

est all categories ';S' 0.22 per unit
S. 0.22 per yn;
To be recovereq perunt
from
Payable in the month oy bill for the consumption in th
S of Feb’2022 and March’2022 respec::t('3 M Jan'2022 and Feb'2022
Ively

Scanned by CamScanner



Scanned by CamScanner



